information is obtained about facts and circumstances that existed as of the acquisition date and, if known, would

have resulted in the recognition of those assets and liabilities as of that date. The measurement period ends as

soon as the acquirer receives the information it was seeking about facts and circumstances that existed as of the

acquisition date or learns that more information is not obtainable. However, the measurement period shall not

exceed one year from the acquisition date.

 The remeasuremnt period adjustments are in relation to the acquisition of IBB Pte. Ltd. during the prior financial

year. The one year period for the remeasurement period  ends on 28 January 2017 (one year from the date of

completion of the acquisition, i.e. 29 January 2016). During the year, which is within the said period, the amounts

have been revised according to the finalised valuation report.

 In accordance with MFRS 3: Business Combination,  remeasurement period adjustments are effected to reflect

the changes retrospectively and the effects of the adjustment are as below:

As Previously

Stated

   RM’000

Adjustments

RM’000

As Restated

RM’000

Statement of financial position as at 30 June 2016

Non-current Assets

- Intangible assets 93,171  (4,852)  88,319

Non-current Liabilities

- Trade and other payables 17,404  (4,141)  13,263

- Deferred tax liabilities 6,859  1,174  8,033

Current Liabilities

- Trade and other payables 98,198  (1,190)  97,008

Equity attributable to owners of the parent

- Reserves 204,662  (488)  204,174

- Non-controlling interests 20,701  (207)  20,494

BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD (223934-T)

[Incorporated in Malaysia]

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

- 18 -

27. Remeasurement Period Adjustments (cont’d)

As Previously

Stated

   RM’000

Adjustments

RM’000

As Restated

RM’000

Statement of comprehensive income as at 30 June

2016

Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter as at

30 June 2016

General & administration expenses 29,865  551  30,416

Finance costs 3,256  (44)  3,212

Taxation 3,119  (94)  3,025

 36,240  413  36,653

Profit attributable to :

- Owners of the parent 4,067  (289)  3,778

- Non-controlling interests 1,882  (124)  1,758

 5,949  (413)  5,536

Preceding Year Corresponding Period as at 30

June 2016

General and administration expenses

- Amortisation of intangible assets 123,538  919  124,457

Finance costs 11,211  (73)  11,138

Taxation 15,941  (156)  15,785

 150,690  690  151,380

Profit attributable to :

- Owners of the parent 24,852  (483)  24,369

- Non-controlling interests 5,146  (207)  4,939

 29,998  (690)  29,308

BONIA CORPORATION BERHAD (223934-T)

[Incorporated in Malaysia]

NOTES TO INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

- 19 -

28. Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

28.1 Profit for the period is arrived after charging/(crediting) the following items:

 12  months ended

30.06.2017

RM’000

*Restated

30.06.2016

RM’000

Interest income & distribution income from short term funds  (1,913) (1,221)